

## Jeff Goldberg, Formerly of Datos Insights, Joins Charlee.ai Advisory Board

PLEASANTON, CA, USA, June 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Charlee.ai</u>, a leading provider of artificial intelligence-driven solutions for the P&C insurance industry, proudly announces the appointment of Jeff Goldberg to its esteemed Advisory Board. Goldberg, renowned for his



strategic insights and extensive experience in insurance technology, brings a wealth of expertise to Charlee.ai as the company continues its mission to revolutionize insurance through innovative AI solutions.

Goldberg joins Charlee.ai following his successful tenure at Datos Insights, where he played a pivotal role as a technology strategist with a strong focus on driving innovation and growth. With over two decades of experience in executive leadership and technology innovation, Goldberg's appointment underscores Charlee.ai's commitment to leveraging top talent to drive its strategic initiatives forward.

"Jeff Goldberg's deep understanding of the P&C insurance industry and his track record of driving innovation make him an invaluable addition to our Advisory Board," said Sri Ramaswamy, CEO/Co-Founder of Charlee.ai. "We are thrilled to welcome Jeff onboard and look forward to leveraging his insights as we continue to empower Carriers, MGAs and TPAs with cutting-edge Al solutions."

As a member of Charlee.ai's Advisory Board, Goldberg will provide strategic guidance and industry expertise to help steer the company's growth trajectory and enhance its position as a leader in AI-driven solutions. His wealth of knowledge will be instrumental in guiding Charlee.ai as it navigates the evolving landscape of financial technology and expands its footprint in global markets.

"I am excited to join Charlee.ai's Advisory Board and contribute to the company's mission of transforming the P&C insurance industry through AI innovation," said Jeff Goldberg. "Charlee.ai's commitment to delivering cutting-edge solutions that drive value for their clients aligns perfectly with my own professional ethos, and I look forward to collaborating with the team to drive

continued success."

Charlee.ai continues to experience rapid growth and recognition within the property and casualty insurance space, fueled by its commitment to innovation and excellence. With Jeff Goldberg's appointment to its Advisory Board, Charlee.ai is poised to further accelerate its growth trajectory and solidify its position as a trailblazer in Al-driven solutions that optimize processes, mitigate risks, reduce costs and enhance operational efficiency.

## About Charlee.ai:

Charlee.ai is a leading provider of artificial intelligence-driven property & casualty insurance solutions, empowering carriers, MGAs and TPAs with actionable insights to make informed decisions. Through its innovative AI-based technologies, Charlee.ai delivers solutions that optimize processes, mitigate risks, reduce costs and enhance operational efficiency.

Sri Ramaswamy Charlee.ai +1 844-826-6906 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/713917684

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.